    High Frequency Digitally-Controlled Tunable Filters
uu Features:
• Digitally Controlled
• High Performance Coaxial Cavity Design
• Multiple Tuning Ranges Available
• Drive Voltages Include 110 VAC (standard),
12 VDC, 24 VDC, 220 VAC
• Remote Interfaces Include GPIB (standard),

Insertion Loss
at f0
(typical)
Insertion Loss
 at f0
(max)
3 dB
Bandwidth
(nominal)
VSWR
at f0
(typical)
Approx. Size
X       Y       Z
(inches)
D5CTB-2000/4000-1-N/N-GSI 2000 - 4000 1.25 dB 1.75 dB 1% 1.5:1 7.3 x 13.1 x 3.1
D5CTB-4000/6000-1-N/N-GSI 4000 - 6000 2.5 dB 3.0 dB 1% 1.5:1  5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
D5CTB-6000/8000-1-N/N-GSI 6000 - 8000 2.5 dB 3.0 dB 1% 1.5:1 5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
D5CTB-2000/4000-2-N/N-GSI 2000 - 4000 0.75 dB 1.25 dB 2% 1.5:1 7.3 x 13.1 x 3.1
D5CTB-4000/6000-2-N/N-GSI 4000 - 6000 1.5 dB 2.0 dB 2% 1.5:1 5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
D5CTB-6000/8000-2-N/N-GSI 6000 - 8000 1.5 dB 2.0 dB 2% 1.5:1 5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
D5CTB-2000/4000-5-N/N-GSI 2000 - 4000 0.4 dB 1.0 dB 5% 1.5:1 7.3 x 13.1 x 3.1
D5CTB-4000/6000-5-N/N-GSI 4000 - 6000 1.0 dB 1.5 dB 5% 1.5:1 5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
D5CTB-6000/8000-5-N/N-GSI 6000 - 8000 1.0 dB 1.5 dB 5% 1.5:1 5.7 x 11.8 x 3.1
Filter Type: 5-Section Bandpass
Shape Factor (30 dB to 3 dB/ 50 dB to 3 dB): 2.2:1/3.5:1
Impedance: 50 ohms
RF Connectors: Type N standard, SMA optional